MGLA091015-6670 FOI request: Empty properties

Mayor of London (mayor@london.gov.uk)

To:

Attachments: FOI re Empty Properties1.xlsx

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on the 9 October 2015 in relation to empty properties within the GLA's property portfolio. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked for:

A spreadsheet listing the:

- 1. Size of the property in square metres, and
- 2. Address as well as, if possible, details on how long the property has been empty. Please find the relevant information attached.

Please find attached an excel spreadsheet, providing the information requested.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this email.

Kind regards

Land, Estates & Property

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/gla/governing-organisation/freedom-information.

Dear Greater London Authority,

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek access to data detailing all currently empty government properties held by the GLA in London.

I would like a spreadsheet listing the:

- 1. Size of the property in square metres, and
- 2. Address

as well as, if possible, details on how long the property has been empty.

I would prefer to receive this information electronically, in the form of a spreadsheet (Excel), rather than a pdf of word document.

If you need any clarification then please do not hesitate to contact me. Under Section

16 it is your duty to provide advice and assistance, and so I would expect you to contact me if you find the request unmanageable in any way.

I would be grateful if you could confirm in writing that you have received this request, and I look forward to hearing from you within the 20 working-day statutory time period.

Best regards,